

OVERALL FINANCING OPERATIONS (In millions of BIF)														III.3
Period	NET FOREIGN FINANCING	DOMESTIC FINANCING										Total	Errors and omissions	TOTAL
		Banking sector				nonbanking sector								
		B.R.B.	Commercial banks	C.C.P.	Total	Financial institutions	Treasury bills and obligations	Others			Total			
						Net lending	change in expenditure arrears	Total						
2009	77 608,4	70 283,6	8 239,5	2 659,8	81 182,9	-	-7 200,0	-	11 812,6	11 812,6	4 612,6	85 795,5	-37 190,8	126 213,1
2010	89 758,8	-7 761,3	37 845,4	3 400,9	33 485,0	-	6 166,7	-	-	6 166,7	6 166,7	39 651,7	-87 116,0	42 294,5
2011	54 036,2	82 745,9	-26 160,2	144,2	56 729,9	-	18 369,9	-	-	18 369,9	39 809,3	96 539,2	-60 502,4	90 073,0
2012	99 814,0	51 339,5	-36 506,1	-1 803,9	13 029,5	-	21 028,6	-	67 139,2	67 139,2	88 167,7	101 197,2	-81 258,2	119 753,1
2013	4 510,7	3 378,9	40 494,0	1 519,2	45 392,1	833,8	12 158,8	-	-	-	11 325,0	56 717,1	10 805,3	68 906,7
2009 1er Trim.	17 254,0	-12 371,7	6 327,5	-2 311,4	-8 355,6	-	-3 200,0	-	9 796,3	9 796,3	6 596,3	-1 759,3	-6 812,8	8 681,9
2009 2ème Trim.	32 135,4	4 629,2	9 424,2	2 059,4	16 112,8	-	-300,0	-	-6 227,8	-6 227,8	-6 527,8	9 585,0	-9 307,9	32 412,5
2009 3ème Trim.	27 257,4	2 788,8	5 134,3	-2 241,4	5 681,7	-	1 100,0	-	4 939,6	4 939,6	6 039,6	11 721,3	-20 883,9	18 094,8
2012 4th quarter	961,6	75 237,3	-12 646,5	5 153,2	67 744,0	-	-4 800,0	-	3 304,5	3 304,5	-1 495,5	66 248,5	-3 272,9	63 937,2
2011 1st quarter	7 228,1	-42 366,7	7 464,4	-2 178,8	-37 081,1	-	-1 071,9	-	-4 598,8	-4 598,8	-5 670,7	-42 751,8	19 945,4	-15 578,3
2nd quarter	17 721,1	16 791,9	2 992,1	3 369,0	23 153,0	-	2 025,3	-	-12 864,6	-12 864,6	-10 839,3	12 313,7	13 895,7	43 930,5
3rd quarter	9 286,4	30 012,1	-11 352,9	-4 902,6	13 756,6	-	14 256,5	-	35 723,9	35 723,9	49 980,4	63 737,0	-28 028,0	44 995,4
4th quarter	19 800,6	78 308,6	-25 263,8	3 856,6	56 901,4	-	3 160,0	-	3 178,9	3 178,9	6 338,9	63 240,3	-66 315,5	16 725,3
2012 1st quarter	4 644,0	-52 661,3	-28 874,8	-2 211,5	-83 747,6	-	-526,7	-	41 762,3	41 762,3	41 235,6	-42 512,0	1 124,8	-36 743,2
2nd quarter	7 210,8	14 441,9	10 236,0	4 777,6	29 455,5	-	11 320,0	-	1 029,2	1 029,2	12 349,2	41 804,7	-10 999,5	38 016,1
3rd quarter	25 527,3	3 115,9	-30 318,8	-4 370,0	-31 572,9	-	12 785,9	-	54 978,0	54 978,0	67 763,9	36 191,0	-20 288,6	41 429,7
4th quarter	62 431,9	86 443,0	12 451,5	-	98 894,5	-	-2 550,6	-	-30 630,4	-30 630,4	-33 181,0	65 713,5	-51 094,9	77 050,5
2013 1st quarter	2 842,7	-14 881,4	-19 669,5	-3 025,3	-37 576,2	-	-1 392,9	-	-	-	-1 392,9	-38 969,1	21 969,3	-14 157,1
2nd quarter	981,7	9 341,2	21 520,5	1 875,7	32 737,4	-327,0	10 004,4	-	-	-	9 677,4	42 414,8	-8 428,1	34 968,3
3rd quarter	1 980,4	-7 153,0	33 118,3	-	25 965,3	-	-2 424,8	-	-	-	-2 424,8	23 540,5	1 517,7	27 038,6
4rd quarter	-1 294,1	16 072,1	4 524,7	0,0	20 596,8	0,0	6 007,6	0,0	0,0	0,0	6 007,6	26 604,4	-4 253,6	21 056,7
2012 January	3 029,5	-70 851,2	989,7	-1 530,6	-71 392,1	-	-2 066,7	-	11 644,8	11 644,8	9 578,1	-61 814,0	8 772,3	-50 012,1
February	592,4	-6 502,5	-6 407,3	-47,4	-12 957,2	-	-1 460,0	-	-7 523,8	-7 523,8	-8 983,8	-21 941,0	35 865,9	14 517,3
March	1 022,1	24 692,4	-23 457,2	-633,5	601,7	-	3 000,0	-	37 641,2	37 641,2	40 641,2	41 242,9	-43 513,4	-1 248,3
April	3 034,7	14 323,0	14 227,6	2 308,1	30 858,7	-	400,0	-	-15 503,2	-15 503,2	-15 103,2	15 755,5	-5 797,1	12 993,2
May	4 443,4	-20 086,1	208,7	-1 773,2	-21 650,6	-	8 600,0	-	29 710,5	29 710,5	38 310,5	16 659,9	-4 537,4	16 565,9
June	-267,3	20 205,0	-4 200,3	4 242,7	20 247,4	-	2 320,0	-	-13 178,1	-13 178,1	-10 858,1	9 389,3	-665,0	8 457,0
July	11 860,3	16 097,4	-15 278,2	-1 771,4	-952,2	-	-2 123,3	-	20 664,7	20 664,7	18 541,4	17 589,2	-6 328,0	23 121,5
August	3 190,4	12 082,0	-8 953,4	-2 476,9	651,7	-	3 709,2	-	15 593,3	15 593,3	19 302,5	19 954,2	-7 576,6	15 568,0
September	10 476,6	-25 063,5	-6 087,2	-121,7	-31 272,4	-	11 200,0	-	18 720,0	18 720,0	29 920,0	-1 352,4	-6 384,0	2 740,2
October	5 006,4	25 917,1	-18 145,6	-	7 771,5	-	8 500,0	-	5 105,3	5 105,3	13 605,3	21 376,8	-23 457,3	2 926,0
November	47 494,0	20 888,4	15 490,6	-	36 379,0	-	-8 450,6	-	-7 158,9	-7 158,9	-15 609,5	20 769,5	-8 744,3	59 519,1
December	9 931,5	39 637,5	15 106,5	-	54 744,0	-	-2 600,0	-	-28 576,8	-28 576,8	-31 176,8	23 567,2	-18 893,3	14 605,3
2013 January	914,4	-37 969,0	-300,7	-3 025,3	-41 295,0	-	-3 246,8	-	-	-	-3 246,8	-44 541,8	30 464,0	-13 163,4
February	1 174,1	-16 322,2	5 737,7	-	-10 584,5	-	-2 546,1	-	-	-	-2 546,1	-13 130,6	-337,7	-12 294,3
March	754,2	39 409,8	-25 106,5	-	14 303,3	-	4 400,0	-	-	-	4 400,0	18 703,3	-8 156,9	11 300,6
April	-716,7	25 462,0	11 366,4	1 875,7	38 704,1	-	361,0	-	-	-	361,0	39 065,1	13 441,6	51 790,0
May	1 812,1	-23 927,1	20 921,4	-	-3 005,7	-	4 332,3	-	-	-	4 332,3	1 326,6	-18 937,1	-15 798,4
June	-113,7	7 806,3	-10 767,3	-	-2 961,0	-327,0	5 311,1	-	-	-	4 984,1	2 023,1	-2 932,6	-1 023,2
July	1 810,9	-37 492,5	39 200,7	-	1 708,2	-	1 914,0	-	-	-	1 914,0	3 622,2	25 026,6	30 459,7
August	380,1	34 410,6	-3 050,0	-	31 360,6	-	-238,8	-	-	-	-238,8	31 121,8	-36 573,1	-5 071,2
September	-210,6	-4 071,1	-3 032,4	-	-7 103,5	-	-4 100,0	-	-	-	-4 100,0	-11 203,5	13 064,2	1 650,1
October	-345,6	9 318,4	20 089,7	-	29 408,1	-	7 075,0	-	-	-	7 075,0	36 483,1	-21 518,8	14 618,7
November	-677,6	25 211,1	-4 119,6	-	21 091,5	-	-242,1	-	-	-	-242,1	20 849,4	4 435,5	24 607,3
December	-270,9	-18 457,4	-11 445,4	-	-29 902,8	-	-825,3	-	-	-	-825,3	-30 728,1	12 829,7	-18 169,3
2014 January	10 252,6	-18 612,9	8 417,5	-	-10 195,4	-	-3 000,0	-	-	-	-3 000,0	-13 195,4	-881,1	-3 823,9
February	2 162,0	3 282,1	-4 296,8	-	-1 014,7	-	2 062,1	-	-	-	2 062,1	1 047,4	35 064,8	38 274,2

Sources: BRB and Ministry of Finance and Economic Development Planning
Note: Until 2009, the financing covers the balance on accrual basis
From 2010 to date, the financing covers the commitment basis